PAKISTAN HOTELS ASSOCIATION

(REGISTERED WITH THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE, GOVERNMNET OF PAKISTAN)

Ref: PHA/Election/165/2018
October 01, 2018

To § All Concerned

Sub : Pakistan Hotels Association Election Results for the Year 2018-19

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that elections of Pakistan Hotels
Association were held according to the election schedule and the Annual General
Meeting of Pakistan Hotels Association ( PHA ) was held on September 28, 2018 at
Pearl-Continental Hotel Karachi. Following have been elected as Office Bearers and
Executive Committee Members for the term 2018-19:

S.NO. | NAME DESIGNATIO ADDRESS CONTACT
N NO.
Mr. Chief Executive Officer & Director
01. | Mustansir Chairman Zaver PC Hotel Gwadar, Email: 021 - 3241
Zakir mustansirzakir@hashooproperties.com | 7713
| General Manager ;
02. | Mr. Jehan Senior Vice Hotel Mehran, Sharea Faisal, Karachi 021 — 3566 |
Zeb Chairman Email: gm@hotelmehran.com 0851
Chief Financial Officer
03. | Mr. Vice Chairman | Hashwani Hotels Limited, NESPAK 051 - 227
Mohammad House, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad Email: | 2890
Amir mohammad.amir@hashoohotels.com
04. Mr. Mansoor Akbar Ali Executive Committee Member

Executive Director, Pakistan Services Limited
Cotton Exchange Building, I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi
Tel: 021 — 32464161-4, Email: Maali@hashoogroup.com

05. Mr. Mohammad Anwar Qureshi Executive Committee Member
CEO, Ramada Plaza Hotel
Star Avenue, Terminal No. 1
Jinnah International Airport, Karachi
Tel: 021 - 9924 2600, Email: anwar.qureshi@ramadaplazakarachi.com

Suite # 01, Ground Floor, Shafi Court, Merewether Road, Civil Lines, Affiiations: ?CC,
Karachi-75530, Pakistan.

Tel: 021-3568 6407 Fax: 021-3568 8852 Pm
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Mr. Ather Bhutto Executive Committee Member
Consultant & General Manager

Hotel Embassy Inn, 100-B, SMCHS, Sharea Faisal, Karachi

Tel: 021 — 3453 5461-70, Email: Embassyinn(@cyber.net.pk

Mr. Shakir Abu Bakar Bhura Executive Committee Member
Group Chief Financial Officer, Islamabad Marriott Hotel

1st Floor, NESPAK House, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad

Tel: 051 227 2890-98, Email: Shakir.bhura@hashoohotels.com

Mr. Igbal Mahmood Executive Committee Member
Executive Assistant Manager, Karachi Marriott Hotel

9, Abdullah Haroon Road, Karachi

Tel: 021 — 3568 2011, Email: Igbal@marriottkarachi.com

Mr. Mohammad Aslam Khan Exeécutive Committee Member
Hotel Manager, Pearl-Continental Hotel Karachi

Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi

Tel: 021 — 3568 5021, Email: Aslam.khan@pchotels.com

Mr. Fazal Elahi Kushtiwala Executive Committee Member
Director, Hotel Jabees, Abdullah Haroon Road, Karachi
Tel: 021 3521 2011-5, Email: jabeespvtltd@gmail.com

Mr. Haseeb Qureshi Executive Committee Member
Executive Director, Ramada Creek DHA Hotel

Zulfiqar Street No.1, Phase-VIII, DHA, Karachi

Tel: 021 — 35244400, Email: Haseeb.qureshi@ramadakarachicreek.com

Mr. Ali Zubair Executive Committee Member
General Manager, Hotel One (Pvt.) Limited

City Tower, Gulberg — II, Lahore

Tel: 042 — 35788907-10, Email: Ali-zubair@hotelone.com.pk

Fouzia Azhar
Secretary General
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